1
Rev. 2/3/06                                                      SPX116  Low Dropout Voltage Three Terminal Regulator © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
Low Dropout Voltage Three Terminal Regulator
SPX116
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
 � 3.3V and 3.5V Versions
 � Output Current in Excess of 100 mA

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER ACCURACY OUTPUT VOLTAGE PACKAGE
SPX116M1-3-3 3% 3.3V 3 lead SOT-89
  SPX116M1-3-5 3% 3.5V 3 lead SOT-89
SPX116N-3-3 3% 3.3V 3 lead TO-92
SPX116N-3-5 3% 3.5V 3 lead TO-92
Please consult the factory for pricing and availability on a Tape-On-Reel option.
Available in lead free packaging. To order, add “-L” suffix to the part number.
Example: SPX116N-3-3 = standard; SPX116N-L-3-3/TR = lead free.